
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-736

ANSWERED ON- 08/02/2023


NEW ELECTRIC VEHICLE & ENERGY STORAGE POLICY


736.      Dr. K. LAXMAN:


Will the MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


(a)   whether Government has formulated a New Electric Vehicle & Energy Storage Policy to

bring down the total cost of transportation and to reduce vehicular emissions; and


(b)   if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) Following three schemes are being implemented by the Ministry of Heavy Industries

(MHI):

i. Faster Adoption and Manufacturing of Hybrid and Electric Vehicles in India (FAME India):

The Government notified Phase –II of FAME India Scheme initially for a period of five years commencing from 1st April, 2019 with a total budgetary support of Rs. 10,000 crore.

ii. Production Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme for Automotive Sector: The Government on 15th

Sep 2021 approved the PLI Scheme for Automotive Sector with a budgetary outlay of Rs. 25,938

crore.The scheme provides incentives up to 18% for Electric vehicles.

iii. PLI Scheme for Advanced Chemistry Cell (ACC): The Government on 12th May, 2021

approved PLI Scheme for manufacturing of ACC in the country with a budgetary outlay of Rs.

18,100 crore.The scheme envisages establishment of a competitive ACC battery manufacturing set up in the country.
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